

CITY OF LAWRENCE  
City Bid No. B1225  
Project No. PW1205  
2012 Concrete Rehabilitation Program  
**BID TAB**  
Bid Date: April 10, 2012  
Engineer's Estimate: \$676,586.00

				RD Johnson Excavating Co., Inc.		Sunflower Paving Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>Base Bid (Combined Phases A, B, C)</b>							
1	Curb and Gutter (HE)(curb type varies, 24" Typ.)(8" Toe) *	LF	2,550	\$ 18.00	\$ 45,900.00	\$ 22.20	\$ 56,610.00
2	Curb and Gutter (HE)(36" Typ.)(8" Toe) *	LF	150	\$ 18.50	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 4,350.00
3	Concrete Access Ramps (HE) *	EA	5	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 4,550.00
4	4" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk (HE) *	SY	40	\$ 29.60	\$ 1,184.00	\$ 35.80	\$ 1,432.00
5	8" Reinforced Concrete Pavement & Patching (HE) *	SY	4,700	\$ 63.00	\$ 296,100.00	\$ 66.90	\$ 314,430.00
6	Install Monument Box (N 3rd St @ North St)	EA	1	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
7	Heat Fused Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking						
	a) 4" Solid Double Yellow Lane Line **	LF	32	\$ 21.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 21.20	\$ 678.40
	b) 6" Solid White Channelization Lane Line	LF	100	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,150.00
	c) 24" Solid White Stop Line	LF	121	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,541.00	\$ 21.20	\$ 2,565.20
	d) 36" Solid White Crosswalk Line	LF	57	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,824.00	\$ 32.90	\$ 1,875.30
	c) Right Turn Lane Use Arrow	EA	2	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00
7	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9,165.00	\$ 9,165.00
8	Material Testing	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
<b>Base Bid TOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 367,871.00</b>		<b>\$ 401,755.90</b>	

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>Alternate Bid ("Alternates")</b>							
<b>Alternate Bid 1 - W 11th St from Tennessee St west to Alley</b>							
1	Concrete Access Ramps (HE) *	EA	2	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 1,820.00
2	4" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk (HE) *	SY	30	\$ 29.60	\$ 888.00	\$ 35.80	\$ 1,074.00
3	6" Reinforced Concrete Pavement (HE) *	SY	10	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 720.00
4	10" Fiber Reinforced Dowel Jointed Concrete Pavement (HE) (Reconstruction w/ Integral Curb) *	SY	750	\$ 73.00	\$ 54,750.00	\$ 77.30	\$ 57,975.00
5	Manhole Adjustment	EA	1	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 770.00
6	Heat Fused Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking						
	a) 6" Solid White Channelization Lane Line	LF	100	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,150.00
	b) 24" Solid White Stop Line	LF	16	\$ 22.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 21.20	\$ 339.20
	c) 36" Solid White Crosswalk Line	LF	27	\$ 35.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 32.90	\$ 888.30
7	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 2,330.00
8	Material Testing	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
<b>Subtotal Alternate Bid 1</b>				<b>\$ 62,935.00</b>		<b>\$ 67,566.50</b>	

<b>Alternate Bid 2 - W 20th St from Massachusetts St to Ohio St</b>							
1	Curb and Gutter (HE)(curb type varies, 24" Typ.)(8" Toe) *	LF	310	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 22.20	\$ 6,882.00
2	8" Reinforced Concrete Pavement & Patching (HE) *	SY	825	\$ 62.00	\$ 51,150.00	\$ 66.90	\$ 55,192.50
3	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 2,375.00
4	Material Testing	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
<b>Subtotal Alternate Bid 2</b>				<b>\$ 59,850.00</b>		<b>\$ 64,949.50</b>	

<b>Alternate Bid TOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 122,785.00</b>		<b>\$ 132,516.00</b>	
----------------------------	--	--	--	----------------------	--	----------------------	--

<b>Grand Total (Base Bid + Alternate Bid)</b>				<b>\$ 490,656.00</b>		<b>\$ 534,271.90</b>	
---	--	--	--	----------------------	--	----------------------	--

\* Estimated quantity only; actual quantity to be determined at time of construction  
\*\* LF Times 2 = Total length of 4" Solid Yellow Lane Line